
C S V F M Cs

C S V F M Cs

9,145

9,140

9,135

9,130

9,125

9,120

9,115

9, 110

9,105

9,100

9,095

9,090

9,085

9,080

Feet

9,080

9,075

9,070

9,065

9,060

Comparison of core
 to gamma-ray log

9,100

9,000

9,200

9100  

USGS Core B326 

Elf Aquitaine Oil and Gas
McBride 33-32

sec. 32, T. 24 N., R. 103 W.
 7,098 KB
10,051 TD

core missing

core missing

C-14

Chalk
Creek 

Member 

Offshore to marine mudrocks and shale

Shoreface sandstones

Continental deposits; includes fluvial and tidal 
sandstones, mudrock, carbonaceous shale, and coal

Depositional environments

C

clay
si l t
very f ine sand
f ine sand
medium sand
coarse sand
very coarse sand

S V F M Cs Vc

Grain size

Sharp contact

Altered volcanic ash

Erosional contact

Current ripples

Wavy bedding

Lenticular bedding

Flaser beddingHorizontal or  subhorizontal
bedding

Mud clasts

Lamination

Coal or plant fragments

Coal

Roots

Trough or planar-tabular
cross stratification

Burrows

Wave ripples

Convoluted bedding

Ophiomorpha

Streaky bedding  

Hummocky cross 
stratification 

Planolites

Chert clasts

EXPLANATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

DIGITAL DATA SERIES DDS–69–D
CHAPTER 15, PLATE FIGURE 3–1

GRAPHIC LOG OF USGS CORE B326 OF THE FRONTIER FORMATION
By

Mark A. Kirschbaum and Laura N.R. Roberts
2005

Chapter 15




